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AN ACT to amend and reenact section ten, article two, chapter
six of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hun-
dred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the bonds of
county officers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section ten, article two, chapter six of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 10. Of County Officers—Every commissioner

2 of a county court and every clerk of a circuit court shall

3 give bond with good security, to be approved by the cir-

4 cuit court, or the judge thereof in vacation; and every
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. S. B. No. 208] 2
sheriff, surveyor of lands, clerk of a county court, asses-
sor, county superintendent of schools, notary public, jus-
tice of the peace and constable shall give bond with good
security, to be approved, unless otherwise provided by
law, by the county court of the county in which such of-
ficer is to act. The penalty of the bond of each commis-
sioner of a county court shall be not less than five thou-
sand dollars nor more than ten thousand dollars, the
amount to be fixed by the circuit court of the county, or
the judge thereof in vacation, by order entered of record
on the proper order books of both the county and cir-
cuit courts; of the clerk of the circuit court, not less
than three thousand nor more than twenty-five thousand
dollars; of the sheriff, not less than twenty-five thousand

dollars nor more than the aggregate amount of all state,
county, district, school, municipal and other moneys
which will probably come into his hands during any one
year of his term of office; of the surveyor of lands, not
less than one thousand nor more than three thousand dol-
lars; of the clerk of the county court not less than three

thousand nor more than ten thousand dollars; of the as-
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3 [Enr. S. B. No. 208
sessor, not less than two thousand nor more than five
thousand dollars; of the county superintendent of schools,
not less than one thousand nor more than three thousand
dollars; of a notary public, not less than two hundred and
fifty nor more than one thousand dollars; of a justice of
the peace and of a constable, not less than two thousand
nor more than fifteen thousand dollars: Provided, how-
ever, That the bond herein required to be given by a
notary public may be given before the clerk of the county
court, in the vacation of said court, and approved by it at

its next regular session.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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